
WHERE TO SUBMIT YOUR NOMINATION PAPERS 
 

When delivering your nomination papers, it is advisable to wait for them to be checked by the 
Elections Team before you leave.  This is because if an error is discovered, you will be able 
to take your paper away with you for correction and re-submission before the closing date and 
time. 
 

The following locations will be used to accept nomination papers:   
 
 

Venue Date Deposit Times 

The Guildhall, Frankwell Quay, 
Shrewsbury SY3 8HQ 

Tuesday 11th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Wednesday 12th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Thursday 13th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Friday 14th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Monday 17th  March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Tuesday 18th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Wednesday 19th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Thursday 20th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Friday 21st March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Monday 24th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Tuesday 25th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Wednesday 26th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Thursday 27th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Friday 28th March 9.00 am – 4.30 pm 

Monday 31st March 9.00 am – 6.00 pm 

Tuesday 1st April 9.00 am – 6.00 pm 

Wednesday 2nd April 9.00 am – 4.00 pm 
 

Venue Date Deposit Times 

 Oswestry Library, Arthur 
Street, Oswestry SY11 1JN 

Tuesday 11th March 9.45am – 4.45pm 

Tuesday 18th March 9.45am – 4.45pm 

Tuesday 25th March 9.45am – 4.45pm 
 

Venue Date Deposit Times 

Bridgnorth Library, Listley 
Street, Bridgnorth WV16 4AW 

Wednesday 12th March 9.45am – 4.45pm 

Wednesday 19th March 9.45am – 4.45pm 

Wednesday 26th March 9.45am – 4.45pm 
 

Venue Date Deposit Times 

Wem Library, High Street, 
Wem, SY4 5AA 

Thursday 13th March 10.15am – 4.45pm 

Thursday 20th March 10.15am – 4.45pm 

Thursday 27th March 10.15am – 4.45pm 
 

Venue Date Deposit Times 

Helena Lane Day Care Centre, 
20 Hamlet Road, Ludlow SY8 

2NP 

Friday 14th March 9.15am – 4.30pm 

Friday 21st March 9.15am – 4.30pm 

Friday 28th March 9.15am – 4.30pm 

 


